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The Beechwood v7omen's Institute Lady Tlleedsmuir History of East Williams, Middlesex County 

Volume 1- Beechwood Women's Institute 

Items 

Title pages 
Picture of Lord and Lady Tweedsmuir 
Short his tory of Lady Tweedsmuir's life 
Picture of !-lrs. Adelaide Hoodless 
Hap of Ontario 
'fwt:edsmuir History Book Commi t~ee~ ,with pictures 
History of Beechwood Women's Institute, 1904-54 
Pictures of first President, first Sec-Tres., and Past Presidents 
Life Hembers of Beechwood's Women's Institute 
Sample Certificate of a Life Member 
Past Insti tite 1--leetings with pictures and minutes 
Account of Early Days in East Williams 
In3titute Meetings , ~ith pictures 
History of Beechwood Hall to 1965 
Pictures of Hall and licences for Hall 
Fiftieth Anniversary Pictures and descripti ons 
Activities of Beech11100d Women's Institute 
4H Club Actitivitees 

Pages 

1,2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9-16 
17 
18 
19-21 
22-23 
24-26 
27-28 
29-30 
32-37 
38-73 
Addenda, 1-14 



Lady Tweedsmuir History of Eas_t:_Wil_liams, Middlese~ __ \=_o~E_, Ontario 

Volume 2- East Williams Township His t ory 

Items 

l'la!? 
Counci l , 1860-1980 
Exert from Middlesex County Gazetteer, 1864-65 
Council 
East l'iilliams Hutua l Fire Insurance Co., 1875-
Audi.t<~;:: port , East Williams, 1881-2, 193 7 
Annual Report Rura l Telephone Assoc., \•lest l'lilliams , 1958 
Telephone Co . 
Awards 
Post :-larks 
Nairn Cemetery , Ded i cation and Memorial Service, 1858-1958 
Nairn Cemetery , l-iemorial and Devotional Service, 1958 
_______ , History 
Nairn Mennoni t e Cemetery 
McTaggart's Cemetery 
First Baptist Cemetery 
Carlisle C~: .. ~·? tery 
The New Roan, 1936 
Nairn By-pas s , 1961 
Le\~eys Bridge 
Ausib l e River Bridge 
\'later ' s Bridge 
Ross Bridge 
River and Bridge scenes 

Pages 

1 
2-12 
13-14 
15- 18 
19-21 
Inser t 
Insert 
22 
2 3 
24-26 
Inser t 
Insert 
27-32 
32 
33-34 
35 
36-37 
38-39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44-45 
46-52 



La~ 'I\-1eedsmuir Hist~ of East Hilliams , !1iddlesex County, Ontario 

Volume 3- Community Histories 

Items 

Bec.::hwood Corner 
Donal d i-lcQu ~en 

Bowood 
Carlisle 
Fernhil1 
Nairn 
Springbank 
Beechwood Public Library 
Carlisle Public Library 
Business Place s in Eas t \hlliams 
Harvesting Methods 
East \villiams Old Boys Reunion, 1931 
Municipal Corporation Centennial, 196 0 
Centennia l and l·!emorial Service pamphlet , 1960 
Pamphlets on l967 Cen t e nnial Ce l ebrations 
Centennial Celebrations , 1967 

Pages 

1,2 
3 
4,5 
6-13 
14-16 
17-28 
29-30 
31- 34 
35 
36-37 
38 
39- 42 
43-49 
Insert- 44 
Inserts, so, 52 
50-57 



L:._d_x T\.;c:_~_?_s~uir Histo~_o!_~_ast W_i_lliams, 1-:iddlesex County, Ontario 

Volume 4 A- Century Fa rms 

- listed by family names 

Items 

Listing and !·:ap l oca tions of farms 
Campbell, 
Clarke 
Cluness 
Currie 
Davies 
Happe r 
Henderson 
!·lcCarther 
l·icCa l1um 
!lcCallum i ndenture 
Gl endr i shaig ( farm Name ) J.1cCUbbin 
:-icDonald 
1·\cGrcgor 
l·lcFarlane 
:-lcintosh 
;-!cintrye 
i·lcLean 
J·lcKcan 

1-!cLachlan 
i•lcLeish 
Hillihan 
l·lcNa u ghton 
noore 
l•lunroe 
Rose 
Ross 
Scafe 
Stev;art 
Thomas 
h'aters 

Page 

1 
2-7 
8 
9 
10- 11 
12 
13 
14-15 
16!..19 
20-241 
Insert- 25 
26-7 
28 
29 
30-32 
33 
34-35 
36-37 
38 
39-43 
44-51 
52-53 
54-56 
57 
58 
59 
60-67 
68-70 
71- 75 
7 6-80 
81-83 



Lady Twcc~~smuir History of -~~-~-. )~_i_lli_ams 1 Middlesex County 1 Ontario 

Volume 4B- Family Farms 
- listed by family name 

Items 

Be ll 
Chapman 
Cowie 
Cruikshank 
Elliot 
Lamby 
Lumsden 
Hacdonald 
HcKenzie 
l·lcLeish 
History of Lots which changed hands several times 
si,lker 
Stephenson 
Stewarts Research Ac r e s 
Stewarts 
\'lyatt 

1 
2 
3 - 4 
5 - 6 
7-8 
9 
10-12 
13-15 
16-17 
18 
19-21 
22-23 
24 - 25 
26-28 
29 
30-32 



Lady Twe eds muir History of Ea~.!:_- ~~-illiams, Hiddlesex County , On t ario 

Vo l ume 5- Churches 

Items 

St . Andrew ' s Church ( 19 page history) 
St . nndrew!s Church 
Nairn ann P-eech·,yood 
Hinisters of Eas t Hill.:.ams 
Churche s of Ea st 1-lil li ams , Beechwood 
Beeciwood 1·7omen ' s 1-lissionary Society 
Beechwood 
pamp~lets on Beechwood 
Beechvmod Centennial, 1971 
Centennial pamphl e t, 1871-1971 
Parish of Parkhill and Barnish 
Barnish his~ory 
Roman Cathol ic Church 
st. Colomba 
History of Carlisle 

Ins ert- 1 
1,2 
3 
4-7 
8 
9-11 
12-23 
Inser ts-13,14 
15- 22 
I nsert-23 
23-25 
26-32 
28-29 
30 
33-40 



Lady 'Th•cedsmuir Histor_y _ _9_~ __ _!:_~~1:_ _ Hil_l.:_i~~- ~- ~1idd l_esex County, Ontario 

Volume 6 - Schools of East Willi ams 

Items 

Beech'.-lood , School Section No. 6 
Eornish , School Sect ion No . 10 
Carlisle , School Section No. 1 
C::aig·.,·ood, ( unnumbered pages 
School S.::ction !-lo. 2, Jl.de l a ide and School Section No . 14 , East \'iill iams 
include s Pe~dcns School, Union School and Cr athie 
School Section No. 9 , East Hilliams 
School Section No . 3, Lockabar School 
School Section No . 2, :-lcE\-I"t::n' s School, 
contains list of teachers, 
School Saction No. 5, Na irn School 
School Section Ho. 7_ , Springbank School 
l is t of teachers 
Centennial Celebration 
East Hilliams !·lemorial School 
Official O_!)ening of East 1-Jilliams . :-~e::1orial pa;-r.phlet 
Boys School 
Hcst !·!iddlesex Promotion Exams , 1989- 1935 ( Jilisc. 
~lairn and District Playschool, Firs t Year anrl Ha lf 

copies 
Report 

Pages 

1- 11 -
12-13 
14-18 
l8-19(between) 
19-22 

23-31 
32-39 
40- 46 
42-4 3 
47-59 
60-80 
62 
75-80 
81 -89 
Insert- 89 
89 
90-93 
9 4-96 



Lady . Tv.•eedsmuir Histo:st of East ~~~l_iam~ 1-Hddlesex County 1 On_t:_~io 

Volume 7- Noted Sons and Daughter of East Hilliams Township 

Items 

John Levie 
Squire \·an and !Irs. \·1ells 
John \-laters 
Dr. Richmond Sands 
Sir George W. Ross 
pamphlet on Ross Plaque 
Duncan l·lcCarthur 
James A ~-lacdonals 
Stewart Happer 
Trafford Campbell 
Hm. Ross 
D~vid Ric;~ond Sands 
Dr. John Althouse 
Hinnie Shipley 
Alex H. Ste,,·art 
John A. Morrison 
Aux Sauhle Valley Conservation 
Robert llcC'.1bbin 
Anna !1ay Hn t ers 1 R.N. 
Kathleen ~cintyre ( Mcintosh 
Donald HcCa.llum 
J. Fraser Harris 
!-trs·. Gordon McNaughton ( Evelyn Ste .. ·art ) 
John A Stewart 
Aubrey L. HcCallum 

1 
2 
3 
4-6 
7 - 11 
Insert-11 
12 
13 - 15 
16- 17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23-24 
2 5>- 26 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 



Lad_y_~·lef!_<?:;muir History of Eas t Williams, :·Iiddle sex County, Ontario 

Volume 7 B- Graduates 

Items 

Pictures · and ne\.;spapers clippings relating to graduations 
- very roughly chronological order 

l - 58 



!-_~?Y THeedsmuir History o f East Hilliams , Hiddlesex County , ___ _9n~rio 

Volume 8 - l·1at- Records 

Items 

Rebellion , 1 837 Honour Roll, Ed\.Jard Hyatt 
Indian 1-:utiny, 1856-7, J ames Burn 
Boer Har li sting , Honour Roll 
World l·lar One , Honour Rol l, pictures and lists 
Horld Har 'l'\,•o , Honour ~oll, p i ctures and l ists 
Horld Har One Red Cross Horke r s 

1 
2 
3 
4-24 
25-40 
41 



Lady Twcedsmuir Hi s tory of E:-.s t Hilliams , !.Uddlesex County, Ontario 

Volume 9- Centenar ians 

Ha..rne s 

l-lrs. Zavitz ( Loui s a ) 
Donald Gordon 
Simon Ross 
Susanna lkLeish 
Bel le Ross 
Hary Orr 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 



Lady 'I'Heedsmuir History Of Eas t Hilliams, !-liddlesex County, Ontario 

Volume 10- Wedding Anniversaries 

Naiiies 

James and Eliza v~ater~ Certificate-1835 
Hugh and Ann Cl a rk, 1876 handwr itte n certificate 
1-tr . and !,Irs. Peter CUr-rie, 67th, 1 886 
Gor don and Belle l·icKenzie 
J ohn and Isabel Anderson, 1 841-1891 
Oliver and Susan Potter, 1860-1 960 , 1970 
Hugh and Hannah Hyatt ,1876-1926 
Edward a nd Isabelle· Hyatt, 1873-1923 
Hugh and Annie Clark, 1876-192 6 
Donald a nd Annie Campbell, 1876- 1926 
Elias and Sarah Daniel, 1877 - 1927 
~1R. and 1·\rs. John Gr aham , 1878-1928 
John and Jennie Moore, 1 878-1920 
Mr. and Mrs. John BroHn, 1879-1929 
Zachariah and Annie Lockhart, 1 881-1 93 1 
Alex a nrl Cather i ne HcLachlan , 1882-1932 
James and Eli zabeht Shipl ey , 1884-1934 
Mr. and Mrs. D.A. Mcintosh, 1885-193 5 
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Singul a r , 1885-193 5 
.1-lr. and !·Irs. Truman Singular, 1919 - 191~ 

:tir. and !l.rs. D.A. t1cintyre,l890-l940 
Eli zabeth and James Brown, 1891-1941 
Christeen and SteHart Happer, 1892-194 2 
John a nd Mary Harris, 1892-1 942 
George ~nd I sabel Clark, 1896-1946 
Myron and Harriet Linton, 1896-1946 
Lulu and David Llwellyn, 1 897-1947 
Mr. and ~rs. William Che l ew, 1897-1947 
William and Grace Duncan, 1897-1947 
tvtr. and !·Irs. Charles Bannister, 1903-1953 
Bax t er and Effie Wyatt, 1905-1955 
Emma and Edgar Cameron, 1905-1955 
ilr . and :~r s . David !.fcKenzie, 1906- 1956 
Bessie a:1d Hilliam Haters, 1907-195 7 1967 
~-linnie a nd E11ar ~lcKellar, 1 907- 1957 
Catherine and Silas Chapman , 1908-1958, 1968 
Ratph and Della Robinson, 1910-1960 
Lena and James Hord, 1910- 1960 
F~na and William Do\-Jding: , 1910- 1970 
Emily and Frank 'l'homas, 1911-1961 
Hr. and ~irs. Oscar Fuller, 1911-1961 
Eva and_ • Ro y Griff-ith . 1911-1961 
Pear a nd Simon Ross, 1912-1963 
r-1r. and Hrs. Ervine Barnes, 1913-1963 
Bella and John l.fcLachlan, 1914- 1964 
Jemima and Edward Jeffery, 1914 - 1964 
Lucy and Ernes t Ell iot, 1915-1965 , 1975 

Pages 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
19 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
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31 
32 
33 , 34 
35 
36 
37 
39 
39 
40 
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42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 



Con't 

Volume 10- Wedding Anniversaries 

Name s 

J ean nnd Alex St ewart, 1915-1 965 
Jea n and JacY Eedy, 191 6-1966 
Lilli an and Char l es ! ·lc~-·en , 1916- 1966 
Gordon and Neva Ni xon, 1916-1966 , 1976 
Ethel and Gordon Moore, 1 917 - 1967 
Sincl ai r and !-'la ry ;lcrntosh, 1922-1972 
Eli zabeth and Wilfred Ernest Campbell, 1 919-1 969 
1·1r. and !,Irs . Hilli am Dennis, 192 4- 1974 
Flossie and Ru ssell S~1ire , 1924- 1974 
I sabel and John !kNaughton, 192 3- l q73 
Christine and Thomas Elliot, 1 928-1978 
Elme r and Hazel Halker, 1927- 1977 

48 
49 
50 
51 
5:l 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 



Lady 'I\.;eedsmuir History of East Hilliams, !·:iddl esex County, Ontario 

Volume 11- No. 1, Hiscei1aneous Items 

Items 

Harvesting 1-'iethods 
Grain Storage 
Types of Silos and Barns 
Pea Harvesting 
Seed Fair Champion 
Pl oughing l·iatches 
Corn.rnunity Activities 
Ontario Hheat1and and Crops Day P:·_·ogramme 
Ontario \·n•eatland and Crops Day , 1950 
Ball Park 
:.:eadmvcres t Farm 
East Hi1liams Recreation 
Canadian Natio na l Exhibition Competition and Auct~on 
Champion Babies 
nux Sauble Be lles of the Mary Has ting Club 
Dr. Fl e t cher 
Hobbies 

1 - 4 
5 
6 - 8 
9 
10 
ll - 12 
13- 38 
Insert-15 
15- 17 
18 ,19 
20 
21-24 
25 
26-27 
2 8 
29 
30- 38 



Li1dy T\,•e edsmuir History of East Hilliams, ~-1iddlesex County, Onta rio 

Volume 11, No. 2, ~Hscellaneous Items 

ItC8S 

Pioneer Marriages 
Towns hip " Firs ts " 
1-liscella ny 
Pion eer Fa.s~ions 

Pionee r Act ivitie s 

1 
2-8 
9-14 
15-19 
20-52 



Lady Tweedsmuir History of East Williams, Middlesex COunty, Ontario 

Scrapbook No . 1 

- newspaper clippings from 1904 to 1979, the bulk of the clippings are from 1940 to 1970. 
The geographical area is primarily East Williams, but extends to all of Middlesex County 
and South-western Ontario for particular items. 



Lady Tweedsmuir History of East Williams, Middlesex county, Ontario 

scrapbook No. 2 

- newspaper clippings from 1970-1979. The geographical area is primarily East Williams, 
but e~ends to all of Middlesex county and South-western Ontario for particular items. 



The Beechwood Women's Institute Lady Tweedsmuir History of East Williams Township, 
Middlesex County, Ontario 

An Index to the Volumes 

Volume 1- Beechwood Women's Institute 
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